PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Columbia University New York Morningside	05/27/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20892-7980

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09085371

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: edison@nih.gov

Correspondent Name: Director, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Director, DEITR, NIH

Total Attachments: 1

source=09085371mrs#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021893 FRAME: 0260

License to the United States Government

RECORDED: 11/26/2008

Sign and	Fax this to (301) 480	-0272					
Invention Ti	ie Expression of C	oned Olfa	dtory Red	eptors by	/ Viral Vectors	<u>ir ms971051</u>	<u></u>
Inventor(s):	Stuart Firestein,	Haiqing Z	aad				••
U.S. Filing/I	ssue Date: 05/19/1998	×.					
Patent or Ap	oplication Serial No.: 09/	085,371			÷		
Grant/Contr	act Number(s): DC00315	9		······			
Foreign App	olications filed/intended in	ı (countries):	***************************************				***
at 37 CFR	on identified above is a S 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 rant or contract award fr	or FAR 52.2	27-12 (if ap	plicable) wh	nich are included an	ong the terms of the ab	
United continu 2. All other	nexclusive, nontransfers States the invention de lations in part, and in a er rights acquired by the ions that are applicable t	scribed in a ny and all p Government	ny patent a atents and r by reason o	oplication a e-issues gr	and in any and all di ranted thereon throi	visions, continuations, ughout the world; and	and
The Govern	nment is hereby granted	i an irrevoca	able power t	o inspect a	and make copies of	the above-identified pa	ent
Signed this	28-44	day of	Nov		,20_ <u>07</u>		
By	(Name of Grantee/Contr	actor Official	 }	1/2	<u>A / / / / / / / / / / / / (Signature)</u>		
Title	PIA UNIV NEW YORK M	ORNTNGSTIN	R			HAMEJOR DESCYOR INDLOGY VENTURES	
***************************************	(Grantee/Contractor C		**********************				
At 412 Lov	/ Library MC 4308 5 (Business Address)	35 W 116t	h St New	York, NY	10027 US		

PATENT REEL: 021893 FRAME: 0261